District 27-E2
Birch-Sturm Fellowships

The Birch-Sturm Fellowship is intended to recognize individuals who exemplify dedication and commitment to
Lionism.

The Birch-Sturm Fellowship was created by the Wisconsin Lions Foundation to honor those individuals who
plify undying dedication and commitment to Lionism. The Fellowship is named after Wisconsin’s only
International Presidents, Frank V. Birch and Clarence L. Sturm who were great supporters of the Foundation.

The Birch-Sturm Fellowship is a way for districts, clubs, or individuals to honor a person who displays dedica-
tion and commitment to Lionism. In order to become a Birch-Sturm Fellow, a district, club, or individual must
donate $1,000 to the Wisconsin Lions Foundation. The $1,000 may be made in one payment or in install-
ments.

Once a recipient has received the initial award, Multi-level Fellowships are available in $1,000 increments, up
to a $5,000 maximum. For each additional $1,000, a recipient will receive a diamond added to their lapel pin
and a star added to their name on the Birch-Sturm Master Plague.
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SRR LARRY BUTLER 1999
MICHAEL BERG 2011

CALVIN BUTTS 2005
DENNIS BOHMAN 2002

BERNARD DREWISKE 2000
BILL DAVIDSON 2004

VERNON LINDER 1997
BOB FALLIS 2001

ROSEMARY MATZEK 2014
BOB HENNING 2001

REID MEYER 2016
JIM JAMISKA 2013

WILSON MILLS 2006
DUANE KASTEL 2011

JAY NESSETH 2014
STUART LORENTZ 2015

STACEY NESSETH 2019
TERRY MCDOUGALL 2004

DAN SHERRY, M.D. 1990
JIM MURRAY 2007 KENNETH WALL 2001
KEITH NERGAARD 1993
DON PETERSON 1998 ETTRICK
DONALD RASSBACH 1996 DEAN HELSTAD 2012
BILL SCHULTZ 1998
DAN SHEENHAN 2013
DALE STAEBELL 2003

DAVE SWAN 2005
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FAIRCHILD

HENRY CARD
DARWIN DURST
JANET IDA

AGNES RINDAHL (IMO)
ALLICE ZILLMER

FALL CREEK
CAROL BRESLIN
NORMAN BRUNKOW
GLENN CARLSON
WAYNE GROSSKOPF
JILL R. GESKE

JOHN KUEHN

JENNY LARSON
KEVIN M. LYNCH
NOREEN MASON

ED NOGOSEK
DIANNE RIESE
STEVE SCHACHT
GERALD SCHILLING
THELMA SCHILLING
JOHN SCHWAB, SR.
ROGER SELL

LINDA SOMMERFELDT
CURT STRASBURG
FRED STRASBURG
LUTHER STRASBURG
JEANNE STERNKE
JIM WILHELM
RICHARD J. ZIEMANN

GALESVILLE

DAVID BELKE

TOM GOLLER

BOB HANSON

DONALD ‘RED’ MCKEETH
DAN SMITH

BILL TRUAX

TYELR TRUAX

HUDSON

MAUREEEN FASSBINDER
LARRY FRYE

DAN GAEU

SALLY GAEU

BRUCE GONITZKE
CONNIE GONITZKE

2000
2011
2018
1999
2013

2020
2012
2007
2016
2004
2015
2001
2000
2019
2014
1997
2010
2003
2011
2003
2008
2006
2022
2005
2018
2023
1999
1999

2023
2009
2011
2012
2019
2011
2023

2021
2014
2011
2017
2020
2012

HUDSON- CONTINUED
GORDON S KNUDSON
KATHY MILLS

GERRY RIES

JUDI SCHMITT

CHERYL SCHNEIDER
WAYNE SPRECHER
JIMVETTER

MENOMONIE
GARY BRUMMEYER
HOWARD BUSS
WALLCE CUTLER
LLOYD "IKE" EISETH
JAMES ERICKSON
LEONARD FRANK
TIM FRANK
PATRICK FUREY
TERRY GIERTZ
WILLIAM GRAMBO
GENE HAGEN

LONI HILMANOWSKI
JON HOVE

RON HUSBY
ROGER KAHL
WYATT KREUTZER
DEAN LARSON

SUE LECHELER
ROBERT MERSCH
MERLIN NEVALA
DENNIS R. OLSON
GERALD OLSON
RICHARD K OLSON
LOREN SANDBERG
BRIAN SANDNESS
MARSHALL SCHAEFER
MITCHELL SINZ
ROBERT SINZ
TODD SINZ

NELSON

ELROY BROMMER
BRADLEY KOHLER
WAYNE O. NESS
MARY NESS (IMO)
KIM F. WAGENBACH

2003
2019
2016
2005
2013
2004
2007

2005
2005
2019
2005
2023
2009
2017
2015
2006
2013
2014
2018
2021
1999
2021
2023
2013
2017
2001
2006
2001
2001
2016
2018
2021
2016
2022
2013
2022

2004
2006
1995
2009
2006
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RIVER FALLS

ELAINE BAKER 2016
FLETCHER BAKER 2002
TIM CASHMAN 2017
WILLIAM "BILL" DONAIS 1999
BYRON DOPKINS, JR. 2002
BYRON DOPKINS, SR. 1997
JAMES FOSTER 1992
TODD FRISCH 2012
MEL GERMANSON 1997
SCOTT GAVIN 2022
DAVID GREGG 2021
ROBERT JOHNSON, JR. 1997
WARREN KOZITZA 2014
DAN MURRAY 2019
LEE NELSON 2015
MICHELLE RINEHART 2021
DICK RITZINGER 1994
JUDY ROMMEL 2010
RODNEY "ROD" ROMMEL 2011
ROSE RUDE 2013
MARK SAMS 2008

RIVER FALLS CON'T

LARRY TESTA 2005
WILLIAM SAZAMA 2009
TODD SCHULTZ 2023
WILBUR "BILL" SPERLING 1993
ALAN STEWART 1999
MICHAEL STIFTER 2006
ROBERTS

RON DUFFE 1995
CHUCK PI1ZZI 2019
LYNN STEGLICH 2019
WHITEHALL

BRAD MARTIN 2016
WOODVILLE

WALTER JACOBSON 2018
RONALD JOHNSON 2012
JEFF SCHNEIDER 2018
JAMES C WICKBOLDT 2018
NO CLUB GIVEN

BOB DEWITZ 2013
MICHAEL WILHELM 2002

2023-2024 Board of Directors:

Congratulations to all Birch-Sturm
Fellows in District 27-E2!

On behalf of the Birch-Sturm Memorial Fund Board
of Directors, thank you for your continued support.

President—Conrad Dreyer

Vice President—Dave Strudthoff
Secretary—Brian Dulmes

Treasurer & Director— Darrel Dwyer
Director—Brad Behrens

Director—Pat Hart

Council Representative— DG Dennis
Sykora
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